## 502234719 02/19/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takeshi KOJIMA	01/23/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Konica Minolta Advanced Layers, Inc.
Street Address:	2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi,
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	191-8511

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13817320

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI

Address Line 1: 475 Park Ave South

Address Line 2: 15th floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOY-108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara Villani

Total Attachments: 2

source=KOY-108\_ASSI#page1.tif source=KOY-108\_ASSI#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029830 FRAME: 0818 OF \$40.00 1381/320

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGI	HTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION
This is an assignment of the following r	ights, title and interest (check all that apply):
[ ] United States of America rights,	, title and interest in the invention
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n Serial No.
	Date of Filing:
United States Provisional Paten	t Application Serial No
United States Patent No(s)	
International (PCT) Putent App	plication Serial No. <u>PCT/JP2011/067634</u>
Other (specify)	
Title of the Invention:	
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING LIGH	HT-EMITTING DEVICE
Inventors (assignors):	
Name	Address
Takeshi KOJIMA	c/o Komca Minolta Technology Center, Inc.,
	1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8511 Japan
<u></u>	
lssignees:	Marin
Name Konica Minolta Advanced Layers, Inc.	Address 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8505 Japan
Komea willong Auvaliere Layers, IIIC.	2210 Iam Aaw a-macm, macmegrans, 108yo 192-0303 Iapan

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

PATENT REEL: 029830 FRAME: 0819

Docket No.

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/ Date
Takeshi KOJIMA	Yakeshi Kajing Jan, 23, 2013

Indianical Classications